Hangul Jamo Extended-A
Range: A960-A97F

This file contains an excerpt from the character code tables and list of character names for
The Unicode Standard, Version 17.0

This file may be changed at any time without notice to reflect errata, or other updates to the Unicode Standard.

See https://www.unicode.org/errata/ for an up-to-date list of errata.

See https://www.unicode.org/charts/ for access to a complete list of the latest character code charts. See
https://www.unicode.org/charts/PDF/Unicode-17.0/ for charts showing only the characters added in Unicode 17.0. See
https.//www.unicode.org/Public/17.0.0/charts/ for a complete archived file of character code charts for Unicode 17.0. See
https://www.unicode.org/charts/About.html#Conventions for conventions used in these code charts, and other general
information.

Disclaimer

These charts are provided as the online reference to the character contents of the Unicode Standard, Version 17.0 but do
not provide all the information needed to fully support individual scripts using the Unicode Standard. For a complete
understanding of the use of the characters contained in this file, please consult the appropriate sections of The Unicode
Standard, Version 17.0, online at https://www.unicode.org/versions/Unicode17.0.0/, as well as the Unicode Standard
Annexes, the other Unicode Technical Reports and Standards, and the Unicode Character Database, which are available
online.

See https://www.unicode.org/ucd/ and https://www.unicode.org/reports/

A thorough understanding of the information contained in these additional sources is required for a successful
implementation.

Fonts

The shapes of the reference glyphs used in these code charts are not prescriptive. Considerable variation is to be
expected in actual fonts.

See https://www.unicode.org/charts/fonts.html for a list.

Terms of Use

© 1991-2025 Unicode, Inc. This publication is protected by copyright, and permission must be obtained from Unicode,
Inc. prior to any reproduction, modification, or other use not permitted by the Terms of Use
(https://www.unicode.org/copyright.html). Specifically, you may make copies of this publication and may annotate and
translate it solely for personal or internal business purposes and not for public distribution, provided that any such
permitted copies and modifications fully reproduce all copyright and other legal notices contained in the original. You
may not make copies of or modifications to this publication for public distribution, or incorporate it in whole or in part
into any product or publication without the express written permission of Unicode.

The Unicode Consortium specifically grants ISO a license to produce such code charts with their associated character
names list to show the repertoire of characters for that standard, as a normatively referenced, integral part of that
standard.

Unicode uses most fonts under restricted license from the original font owner. You may not extract, copy, modify, or
distribute fonts or font data from any Unicode Products, including this publication, without license from the font owner.

Use of all Unicode Products, including this publication, is governed by the Unicode Terms of Use
(https://www.unicode.org/copyright.html). The authors, contributors, and publishers have taken care in the preparation of
this publication, but make no express or implied representation or warranty of any kind and assume no responsibility or
liability for errors or omissions or for consequential or incidental damages that may arise therefrom. This publication is
provided “AS-IS”” without charge as a convenience to users.

Unicode and the Unicode Logo are registered trademarks of Unicode, Inc,, in the United States and other countries.



A960

A96 A97

TH | IC
0

A960 A970
1 TH | A

A961 A9T1
5 TA | BRE

A962 n972
3 TA | v

A963 A973

27 | B8
4 Ie)

A964 A974
5 <77 | MH

A965 n9T5

gr | od
6

A966 A9T76

Tt S
. (075}

A967 n977

o | S
8

A968 A978

TH | EE
9

A969 A979

ol | T8
A Jo

A%A | ASTA
B ©8 | A

A96B A97B

oA | oo
C

AC | AJTC

TA
D

A96D

©7
E

A9GE

L1y
F

AQGF

Hangul Jamo Extended-A A97F

Old initial consonants

A960
A961
A962
A963
A964
A965
A966
A967
A968
A969
A96A
A96B
A96C
A96D
A96E
A96F
A970
A9T1
A972
A973
A974
A975
A976
A9T7
A978
A979
A97A
A97B
A97C

™
TH

FFAIIRYTEEEYISERLYRE

B

HANGUL CHOSEONG TIKEUT-MIEUM
HANGUL CHOSEONG TIKEUT-PIEUP
HANGUL CHOSEONG TIKEUT-SIOS
HANGUL CHOSEONG TIKEUT-CIEUC
HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-KIYEOK
HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-SSANGKIYEOK
HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-TIKEUT
HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-SSANGTIKEUT
HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-MIEUM
HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-PIEUP
HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-SSANGPIEUP
HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-KAPYEOUNPIEUP
HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-SIOS

HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-CIEUC
HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-KHIEUKH
HANGUL CHOSEONG MIEUM-KIYEOK
HANGUL CHOSEONG MIEUM-TIKEUT
HANGUL CHOSEONG MIEUM-SIOS
HANGUL CHOSEONG PIEUP-SIOS-THIEUTH
HANGUL CHOSEONG PIEUP-KHIEUKH
HANGUL CHOSEONG PIEUP-HIEUH
HANGUL CHOSEONG SSANGSIOS-PIEUP
HANGUL CHOSEONG IEUNG-RIEUL
HANGUL CHOSEONG IEUNG-HIEUH
HANGUL CHOSEONG SSANGCIEUC-HIEUH
HANGUL CHOSEONG SSANGTHIEUTH
HANGUL CHOSEONG PHIEUPH-HIEUH
HANGUL CHOSEONG HIEUH-SIOS
HANGUL CHOSEONG SSANGYEORINHIEUH

The Unicode Standard, Version 17.0, Copyright © 1991-2025 Unicode, Inc. All rights reserved. 1133



