# Hangul Jamo Extended-A

Range: A960-A97F

This file contains an excerpt from the character code tables and list of character names for *The Unicode Standard, Version 17.0* 

This file may be changed at any time without notice to reflect errata, or other updates to the Unicode Standard.

### See https://www.unicode.org/errata/ for an up-to-date list of errata.

See https://www.unicode.org/charts/ for access to a complete list of the latest character code charts. See https://www.unicode.org/charts/PDF/Unicode-17.0/ for charts showing only the characters added in Unicode 17.0. See https://www.unicode.org/Public/17.0.0/charts/ for a complete archived file of character code charts for Unicode 17.0. See https://www.unicode.org/charts/About.html#Conventions for conventions used in these code charts, and other general information.

#### Disclaimer

These charts are provided as the online reference to the character contents of the Unicode Standard, Version 17.0 but do not provide all the information needed to fully support individual scripts using the Unicode Standard. For a complete understanding of the use of the characters contained in this file, please consult the appropriate sections of The Unicode Standard, Version 17.0, online at https://www.unicode.org/versions/Unicode17.0.0/, as well as the Unicode Standard Annexes, the other Unicode Technical Reports and Standards, and the Unicode Character Database, which are available online.

### See https://www.unicode.org/ucd/ and https://www.unicode.org/reports/

A thorough understanding of the information contained in these additional sources is required for a successful implementation.

#### **Fonts**

The shapes of the reference glyphs used in these code charts are not prescriptive. Considerable variation is to be expected in actual fonts.

See https://www.unicode.org/charts/fonts.html for a list.

### **Terms of Use**

© 1991–2025 Unicode, Inc. This publication is protected by copyright, and permission must be obtained from Unicode, Inc. prior to any reproduction, modification, or other use not permitted by the Terms of Use (https://www.unicode.org/copyright.html). Specifically, you may make copies of this publication and may annotate and translate it solely for personal or internal business purposes and not for public distribution, provided that any such permitted copies and modifications fully reproduce all copyright and other legal notices contained in the original. You may not make copies of or modifications to this publication for public distribution, or incorporate it in whole or in part into any product or publication without the express written permission of Unicode.

The Unicode Consortium specifically grants ISO a license to produce such code charts with their associated character names list to show the repertoire of characters for that standard, as a normatively referenced, integral part of that standard.

Unicode uses most fonts under restricted license from the original font owner. You may not extract, copy, modify, or distribute fonts or font data from any Unicode Products, including this publication, without license from the font owner.

Use of all Unicode Products, including this publication, is governed by the Unicode Terms of Use (https://www.unicode.org/copyright.html). The authors, contributors, and publishers have taken care in the preparation of this publication, but make no express or implied representation or warranty of any kind and assume no responsibility or liability for errors or omissions or for consequential or incidental damages that may arise therefrom. This publication is provided "AS-IS" without charge as a convenience to users.

Unicode and the Unicode Logo are registered trademarks of Unicode, Inc., in the United States and other countries.

	A96	A97
0	LD	叮
	A960	A970
1	口出	以
	A961	A971
2	以	批E
	A962	A972
3	ひ	日ヲ
	A963	A973
4	란7	ਮੇਠੋ
	A964	A974
5	리기	冰阳
	A965	A975
6	祀	纪
	A966	A976
7	स्य	ॅठ
8	A967	A977
	卲	みな
	A968	A978
9	础	EE
	A969	A979
Α	础	ট্রই
	A96A	A97A
В	랭	み
	A96B	A97B
	改	66
D	A96C	A97C
	汉	
	A96D	
Ε	근7	
	A96E	
F	117	
	A96F	

## **Old initial consonants**

A960	LD	HANGUL CHOSEONG TIKEUT-MIEUM
A961	印	HANGUL CHOSEONG TIKEUT-PIEUP
A962	以	HANGUL CHOSEONG TIKEUT-SIOS
A963	ひ	HANGUL CHOSEONG TIKEUT-CIEUC
A964	근7	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-KIYEOK
A965	ਦਸ	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-SSANGKIYEOK
A966	판	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-TIKEUT
A967	स्य	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-SSANGTIKEUT
A968	린	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-MIEUM
A969	卍	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-PIEUP
A96A	राम	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-SSANGPIEUP
A96B	럔	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-KAPYEOUNPIEUP
A96C	改	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-SIOS
A96D	改	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-CIEUC
A96E	근기	HANGUL CHOSEONG RIEUL-KHIEUKH
A96F	117	HANGUL CHOSEONG MIEUM-KIYEOK
A970	IIC	HANGUL CHOSEONG MIEUM-TIKEUT
A971	以	HANGUL CHOSEONG MIEUM-SIOS
A972	拟E	HANGUL CHOSEONG PIEUP-SIOS-THIEUTH
A973	日子	HANGUL CHOSEONG PIEUP-KHIEUKH
A974	ਸੁਣ	HANGUL CHOSEONG PIEUP-HIEUH
A975	冰阳	HANGUL CHOSEONG SSANGSIOS-PIEUP
A976	6년	HANGUL CHOSEONG IEUNG-RIEUL
A977	০উ	HANGUL CHOSEONG IEUNG-HIEUH
A978	及る	HANGUL CHOSEONG SSANGCIEUC-HIEUH
A979	EE	HANGUL CHOSEONG SSANGTHIEUTH
A97A	ত্রত	HANGUL CHOSEONG PHIEUPH-HIEUH
A97B	弘	HANGUL CHOSEONG HIEUH-SIOS
A97C	55	HANGUL CHOSEONG SSANGYEORINHIEUH